

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP Monday, February 20, 2023, 5:00 PM

CITY HALL LIBRARY - 8 MORGAN'S POINT BOULEVARD

1. Call to Order

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORGAN'S POINT RESORT, TEXAS WILL CONVENE ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2023, AT THE LOCATION AND TIMES STATED ABOVE TO HOLD A WORKSHOP TO ALLOW THE CITY COUNCILMEMBERS TO COMMUNICATE AND ASSESS THE CURRENT STATUS OF INFRASTRUCTURE AND CIP THAT AFFECT THE CITY OF MORGAN'S POINT RESORT AND TO ENGAGE IN COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING REGARDING THE CITY'S ANTICIPATED FUTURE ISSUES AND NEEDS FOR ITS CITIZENS REGARDING THE ITEMS LISTED IN THIS AGENDA. THE ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY AND NO FORMAL ACTION OR VOTES WILL BE TAKEN. AS A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL WILL BE PRESENT, THIS AGENDA IS BEING POSTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 551 TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE AND THE TEXAS OPEN MEETING ACT.

2. Regular Agenda

Presentation on Road Maintenance

Waste Water Discussion

3. Adjournment

I certify that a copy of the February 20, 2023 agenda of items to be considered by the Morgan's Point Resort was posted and could be seen on the City Hall bulletin board on the February 16, 2023 at 5:00PM and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of the meeting. I further certify that the following news media were properly notified of the above stated meeting: Belton Journal. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 254-742-3206 for further information.

Ophelia Rodriguez, City Secretary